	FORM PTO-1618A 09-1	4-1998 U.S. Department of Commerce				
	Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office    C   C   C   C   C   C   C   C   C				
		8178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178				
35	TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
	ubmission Type  New	Conveyance Type				
$\mathfrak{A}^{\square}$	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					
	Document ID #	Security Agreement Munc Pro Tunc Assignmen				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year				
_	Corrective Document	Change of Name				
	Reel # Frame #	Other				
C	onveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Yea				
Name Tune-Up Clinic, Inc.						
	Formerly					
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
1 1	Other					
		in Coordia				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	7				
ـــــــا	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
ـــــــا	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
R	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
R	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
R	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
R	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Ro C Ac	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Incorporation/Organiza Universal Change, L.L.C DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Incorporation/Organiza DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Incorporation/Organiza DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  .				
Ro C Ac	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Incorporation/Organiza Composed of Incorporation Com	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  AL 35209  State/Country Zip Code				
Ro C Ac	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C DBA/AKA/TA Composed of ddress (line 1) 190 West Valley Avenue ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Birmingham  City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  AL 35209  State/Country Zip Code				
Ro C Ac Ac	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C DBA/AKA/TA Composed of  ddress (line 1) 190 West Valley Avenue ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Birmingham City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  AL 35209  State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Ro C Ac	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C DBA/AKA/TA Composed of ddress (line 1) 190 West Valley Avenue ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Birmingham City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	AL  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Ro C Ac Ac	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  ddress (line 1) 190 West Valley Avenue ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Birmingham  City General Partnership  Corporation Association  Cother Limited Liability Company	AL  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Ro C Ac Ac	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Iddress (line 1) 190 West Valley Avenue  Iddress (line 2)	AL  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Ro C Ac Ac Ac X	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party  Name Express Oil Change, L.L.C DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  ddress (line 1) 190 West Valley Avenue ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Birmingham  City Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other Limited Liability Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate  CORPORATION CONTRACTOR (Line 1) Company	AL 35209  State/Country Zip Code Is document to be recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  tion Delaware				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0174

<del></del>		——————————————————————————————————————				
FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	·1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.				
Name [						
Address (line 1)						
ا سممساماه						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	-					
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 205	5-521-8370				
Name [	Laura P. Washburn					
Address (line 1)	Deadless Amont Dags & Mails TTD					
Address (line i)	Bradley Arant Rose & White LLP					
Address (line 2)	2001 Park Place					
Address (line 3)	Suite 1400					
Address (line 4)	Birmingham, AL 35203-2736					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 1				
including any attachments.						
I rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount		\$ 40.00				
Method of	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	40.00				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Laura P.	. Washburn Jaura P. Washburn	9-1-98				
Name o	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0175

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

TUNE-UP CLINIC, INC., a Georgia corporation, of Atlanta, Fulton County, Georgia, has adopted, used and is using a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,159,428, dated June 30, 1981.

**EXPRESS OIL CHANGE, L.L.C.**, a Delaware limited liability company, of 190 West Valley Avenue, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TUNE-UP CLINIC, INC. does hereby assign to EXPRESS OIL CHANGE, L.L.C. all right, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of business symbolized by such mark, in the above-identified registration thereof.

TUNE-UP CLINIC, INC., a Georgia corporation

By:	er,	Ulu	sest-
Its:	PRES.		

STATE OF GEORGIA	)
	:
COUNTY OF FULTON	)

**RECORDED: 09/08/1998** 

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that William C. Schroeder, whose name as President of Tune-Up Clinic, Inc., a Georgia corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this 201 day of August, 1998.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Deborah E. Rusr ell Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 11, 2002

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0176